
DENTAL 
BULLETIN 

fAll 2013 

Providing dental care under the new health care laws 
Arkansas health care 
providers have long 
struggled under the 
burden of providing 
uncompensated care. 
The federal Affordable 
Care Act, and the new 
Arkansas law, which 
dramatically expands 
Medicaid coverage 
eligibility to hundreds of 
thousands of low income 
Arkansans, will have a 
very positive financial 
impact on oral health 
care practitioners, which 
certainly is good news. 

Under the new Arkansas 
law, Arkansans with 
household incomes 
below 138 percent of the 
federal poverty level will 
shop for and purchase 
commercial health and 
dental insurance policies 
offered by private carriers 
like Arkansas Blue Cross 
on Arkansas' new Health 
Insurance Marketplace. 

This new Marketplace 
also will provide financial 
assistance to eligible 
insurance purchasers 
whose household 
incomes fall below 400 
percent of the federal 
poverty level. Together 
with the Affordable Care 
Act, these new laws mean 
that many low and middle 
income Arkansans will 
find private health and 
dental insurance coverage 
at a cost within reach. 

These new privately 
insured Arkansans may 
buy qualified dental plans 
from private carriers on 
and off the Marketplace. 
Arkansas Blue Cross will 
offer qualified dental 
plans on and off the 
Marketplace that will 
access dental providers 
who participate in our 
Arkansas Blue Cross 
Preferred Payment Plan 
(PPP) network. 

Your PPP provider 
agreement has been 
amended to include you 
as a participating provider 
for services sold both on 
and off the Marketplace. 
The amendment becomes 
effective January 1, 2014. 
No action is required 
on your part. There are 
no changes to your 
Arkansas Blue Cross PPP 
reimbursement. Individual 
dental plans sold both on 
and off of the Marketplace 
will reimburse the same 
as the Arkansas Blue 
Cross PPP. 

Should you have any 
questions about the 
new health insurance 
exchanges or this 
amendment, please 
contact Linda Duelmer 
at 501-378-2195 or 
lkduelmer@arkbluecross. 
com, or Debbie Jines at 
501-378-3296 or dgjines@ 
arkbluecross.com. 
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https://arkbluecross.com


WELCOME New Providers 
The following dental providers have recently 
joined the Arkansas Blue Cross and Blue Shield 
network. Thanks for being part of the Blue team! 

GENERAL DENTISTRY 
Dr. William Little - JonesboroDr. Steven Goacher - Ash Flat 
Dr. Maya Peel - JonesboroDr. Aaron Bratton - Atkins 
Dr. John E. Williams - JonesboroDr. Rosetta Shelby Calvin - Benton 
Dr. Rachel Baker - Little Rock Dr. Benjamin Hall - Bentonville 
Dr. Christopher Houk - Little Rock Dr. Penny McFarland - Blytheville 
Dr. Simona Ivan - Little Rock Dr. Thomas M. Robbins - Bryant 
Dr. Roy Jolley - Little Rock Dr. Leslie Ringgold - Cabot 
Dr. David Rainwater - Little Rock Dr. Spencer Gordy - Conway 
Dr. Samir Sulieman Jr. - Little Rock Dr. David Barton - Crossett 
Dr. Eric Hall - MagnoliaDr. John Hestir - De Witt 
Dr. Gregory Martin - MagnoliaDr. Bryan Downing - Fort Smith 
Dr. Bradley Crossfield - MaumelleDr. William Gardner - Fort Smith 
Dr. Nathaniel Hill - MaumelleDr. Nicholas Grote - Fort Smith 
Dr. Kelly McKinney - NewportDr. Cole Johnson - Fort Smith 
Dr. Sloan Ashabranner - North Little Rock Dr. John C. Udouj - Fort Smith 
Dr. Nicholas Culpepper - RogersDr. Joshua Keener - Harrison 
Dr. Trenton McCord - RogersDr. William Keener - Harrison 
Dr. Robert Mercer - RogersDr. Brad Keener - Harrison 
Dr. Sonia 0. Scheerer - RogersDr. Larry Eddy - Hope 
Dr. Shinsil Moon - TexarkanaDr. Keith W. Smith - Hot Springs 
Dr. Michelle Freire Troxel - West Memphis Dr. Stevens Hankins - Jonesboro 
Dr. Jacob Sutton - Wynne 

SPECIALISTS 
ENDONTIST PEDIATRIC 
Dr. Amir Mehrabi - Little Rock Dr. David Ciesla - Fort Smith 

Dr. Shauna Tanner - Marion 
ORTHODONTIST 
Dr. Emanuel Alexandroni - Blytheville PROSTHODONTIST 
Dr. Tram Nguyen - El Dorado Dr. Jonathan Hart - Little Rock 
Dr. Brittany Stroope - Hot Springs 
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D7280 Surgical Exposure of Impacted	
  or Unerupted Tooth	
  – Ortho $207	
  

D7283 Placement	
  of	
  Device	
  to	
  Facilitate	
  Eruption	
  of	
  Impacted	
  Tooth $125	
  

D7285 Biopsy of Oral Tissue	
  – Hard	
  (Bone, Tooth) $320	
  

D7286 Biopsy of Oral Tissue	
  – Soft $180	
  

D7310 Alveoplasty In	
  Conjunction	
  With	
  Extractions – Per Quadrant $150	
  

D7311 Alveoplasty In	
  Conjunction	
  With	
  Extractions – One	
  to Three, Per Quad $125	
  

D7320 Alveoplasty Not In	
  Conjunction	
  With	
  Extractions Per Quadrant $165	
  

D7321 Alveoplasty Not In	
  Conjunction	
  With	
  Extractions – One/Three, Per Quad $150	
  

D7340 Vestibuloplasty – Ridge	
  Extension (Secondary Epithelialization) $300	
  

D7471 Removal of Exostosis	
  – Maxilla or Mandible $260	
  

D7472 Removal of Torus Palatinus $260	
  

D7473 Removal of Torus Mandibularis $260	
  

D7485 Surgical Reduction	
  of Osseous Tuberosity $260	
  

D7510 Incision	
  And	
  Drainage of Abscess – Intraoral	
  Soft	
  Tissue $92	
  

D7530 Removal of Foreign Body, Skin, or Subcutaneous Alveolar Tissue $130	
  

D7560 Maxillary Sinusotomy For Removal of Tooth	
  Fragment or Foreign	
  Body $280	
  

D7960 Frenulectomy	
  – Separate	
  Procedure $207	
  

D7970 Excision	
  of	
  Hyperplastic Tissue–Per	
  Arch $235	
  

D7971 Excision	
  of	
  Pericoronal	
  Gingiva $120	
  

D8010 Limited	
  orthodontic Treatment of Primary Dentition $1,000	
  

D8020 Limited	
  orthodontic Treatment of Transitional	
  Dentition $1,000	
  

D8030 Limited	
  orthodontic Treatment of Adolescent Dentition $1,000	
  

D8040 Limited	
  orthodontic Treatment of Adult Dentition $1,200	
  

D8050 Interceptive orthodontic Treatment	
  of	
  The Primary Dentition $2,000	
  

D8060 Interceptive orthodontic Treatment of The Transitional Dentition $2,000	
  

D8070 Comprehensive Ortho	
  Treatment of The Transitional Dentition $5,000	
  

D8080 Comprehensive Ortho	
  Treatment of The Adolescent Dentition $6,000	
  

D8090 Comprehensive Ortho	
  Treatment	
  of	
  The	
  Adult	
  Dentition $7,000	
  

D8210 Removable	
  Appliance	
  Therapy $1,000	
  

D8220 Fixed	
  Appliance Therapy $1,200	
  

D8680 Orthodontic Retention $500	
  

D8693 Re-­‐bonding or Re-­‐cementing	
  and/or Repair, Fixed Retainers $36	
  

D9110 Palliative (Emergency) Treatment of Dental Pain – Minor Procedures $50	
  

D9220 Deep	
  Sedation	
  (Unconscious) / General Anesthesia – First	
  30 Minutes $259	
  

D9221 Deep	
  Sedation	
  (Unconscious) / General Anesthesia – Each	
  Additional 15 Minutes $67	
  

D9230 Analgesia, Anxiolysis,	
  Inhalation	
  of	
  Nitrous	
  Oxide $25	
  

D9241 Intravenous Conscious Sedation/Analgesia – First	
  30 Minutes $205	
  

D9242 Intravenous Conscious Sedation/Analgesia – Each	
  Additional 15 Minutes $55	
  

D9910 Application	
  of	
  Desensitizing	
  Medicament $25	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

D0120 Periodic Oral Examination $31	
  

D0140 Limited 	
  Oral	
  Evaluation 	
  Problem 	
  Focused $41	
  

D0145 Oral Evaluation–Patient Under 3 $28	
  

D0150 Comprehensive	
  Oral Examination $43	
  

D0160 Detailed And Extensive Oral Evaluation (Problem Focused) $50	
  

D0180 Comprehensive Periodontal Evaluation $52	
  

D0210 Intraoral – Complete Series (Including Bitewings) $100	
  

D0220 Intraoral – Periapical – First Radiographic	
  Image $21	
  

D0230 Intraoral – Periapical – Each	
  Additional Radiographic Image $18	
  

D0240 Intraoral – Occlusal Radiographic Image $26	
  

D0250 Extraoral – First Radiographic	
  Image $35	
  

D0260 Extraoral – Each	
  Additional Radiographic Image $20	
  

D0270 Bitewing	
  – Single Radiographic Image $20	
  

D0272 Bitewings – Two Radiographic Images $30	
  

D0273 Bitewings – Three Radiographic Images $30	
  

D0274 Bitewings – Four Radiographic Images $39	
  

D0277 Vertical 	
  Bitewings – 7-­‐10	
  8	
  Radiographic Images $66	
  

D0330 Panoramic Radiographic Image $76	
  

D0340 Cephalometric Radiographic Image $74	
  

D0460 Pulp 	
  Vitality 	
  Tests $28	
  

D0470 Diagnostic 	
  Casts $41	
  

D1110 Prophylaxis – Adults $55	
  

D1120 Prophylaxis – Child $38	
  

D1206 Topical	
  Fluoride Varnish 	
  For 	
  High Caries 	
  Risk 	
  Patients $25	
  

D1208 Topical	
  Fluoride $24	
  

D1351 Sealant Per Tooth $32	
  

D1352 Preventive	
  Resin Restoration $33	
  

D1510 Space	
  Maintainer – Fixed Unilateral $190	
  

D1515 Space	
  Maintainer – Fixed– Bilateral $280	
  

D1550 Re-­‐cementation of Space	
  Maintainer $45	
  

D1555 Removal of Fixed Space	
  Maintainer $39	
  

D2140 Amalgam – One	
  Surface, Primary or Permanent $80	
  

D2150 Amalgam – Two Surfaces, Primary or Permanent $92	
  

D2160 Amalgam – Three Surfaces, Primary or Permanent $112	
  



D6601 Inlay – Porcelain/Ceramic, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces $525	
  

D6602 Inlay – Cast High Noble	
  Metal, Two Surfaces $430	
  

D6603 Inlay – Cast Noble	
  Metal, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces $460	
  

D6604 Inlay. Cast Predominantly Base	
  Metal, Two Surfaces $445	
  

D6605 Inlay – Cast Predominantly Base	
  Metal, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces $480	
  

D6606 Inlay – Cast Noble	
  Metal, Two Surfaces $430	
  

D6607 Inlay	
  Cast	
  Noble	
  Metal,	
  Three	
  or	
  More Surfaces $500	
  

D6608 Onlay – Porcelain/Ceramic, Two Surfaces $650	
  

D6609 Onlay – Porcelain/Ceramic, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces $670	
  

D6610 Onlay – Cast High Noble, Two Surfaces $510	
  

D6611 Onlay – Cast High Noble	
  Metal, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces $600	
  

D6612 Onlay – Cast Predominantly Base	
  Metal, Two Surfaces $500	
  

D6613 Onlay – Cast Predominantly Base	
  Metal, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces $550	
  

D6614 Onlay– Cast Noble	
  Metal, Two Surfaces $500	
  

D6615 Onlay – Cast Noble	
  Metal, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces $550	
  

D6740 Crown	
  Porcelain	
  / Ceramic $760	
  

D6750 Crown	
  – Porcelain	
  Fused	
  to	
  High	
  Noble	
  Metal $760	
  

D6751 Crown	
  – Porcelain Fused to Predominantly Base	
  Metal $650	
  

D6752 Crown	
  – Porcelain Fused to Noble	
  Metal $700	
  

D6780 Crown	
  – 3/4	
  Cast	
  High	
  Noble $650	
  

D6781 Crown 3/4	
  Cast Predominately Based Metal $600	
  

D6782 Crown 3/4	
  Noble	
  Metal $625	
  

D6783 Crown 3/4	
  Porcelain I Ceramic $675	
  

D6790 Crown	
  – Full Cast High	
  Noble Metal $750	
  

D6791 Crown	
  Full Cast Predominantly Base Metal $710	
  

D6792 Crown	
  – Full Cast Noble	
  Metal $700	
  

D6920 Connector Bar $200	
  

D6930 Re-­‐cement Bridge $70	
  

D6980 Bridge	
  Repair – Necessary By Restorative	
  Material Failure $190	
  

D7111 Coronal Remnants – Deciduous Tooth $52	
  

D7140 Extraction, Erupted	
  Tooth	
  or Exposed	
  Root $88	
  

D7210 Surgical Removal of Erupted	
  Tooth $165	
  

D7220 Removal of Impacted Tooth – Soft Tissue $200	
  

D7230 Removal of Impacted Tooth – Partially	
  Bony $250	
  

D7240 Removal of Impacted Tooth – Completely Bony $290	
  

D7241 Removal of Impacted Tooth – Completely Bony With	
  Complications $360	
  

D7250 Surgical Removal of Residual Tooth	
  Roots – Cutting Procedures $170	
  

D7260 Oral Antral Fistula Closure $250	
  

D7261 Primary	
  Closure	
  of	
  a Sinus Perforation $300	
  

	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

D2161 Amalgam – Four Surfaces, Primary or Permanent $130	
  

D2330 Resin – One Surface, Anterior $94	
  

D2331 Resin – Two Surfaces, Anterior $117	
  

D2332 Resin – Three Surfaces, Anterior $134	
  

D2335 Resin – Four or More Surfaces or Involving Incisal Angle (Anterior) $171	
  

D2390 Resin–Based Composite	
  Crown, Anterior $170	
  

D2391 Resin-­‐Based Composite	
  – One	
  Surface, Posterior $112	
  

D2392 Resin-­‐Based Composite	
  – Two Surfaces	
  Posterior $143	
  

D2393 Resin-­‐Based Composite	
  – Three Surfaces, Posterior $170	
  

D2394 Resin-­‐Based Composite	
  – Four	
  or	
  More Surfaces, Posterior $190	
  

D2510 Inlay – Metallic – One Surface $400	
  

D2520 Inlay – Metallic – Two Surfaces $480	
  

D2530 Inlay – Metallic – Three Surfaces $625	
  

D2542 Onlay – Metallic – Two Surfaces $625	
  

D2543 Onlay – Metallic – Three Surfaces $660	
  

D2544 Onlay – Metallic – Four	
  or	
  More Surfaces $670	
  

D2610 Inlay – Porcelain/Ceramic – One	
  Surface $450	
  

D2620 Inlay – Porcelain/Ceramic – Two Surfaces $500	
  

D2630 Inlay – Porcelain/Ceramic – Three Surfaces $635	
  

D2642 Onlay – Porcelain/Ceramic – Two Surfaces $660	
  

D2643 Onlay – Porcelain/Ceramic – Three Surfaces $670	
  

D2644 Onlay – Porcelain/Ceramic – Four	
  or	
  More Surfaces $680	
  

D2650 Inlay – Composite/Resin	
  – One Surface $425	
  

D2651 Inlay – Composite/Resin	
  – Two Surface $450	
  

D2652 Inlay – Composite/Resin	
  – Three or More Surfaces $550	
  

D2662 Onlay – Composite/Resin	
  – Two Surfaces $600	
  

D2663 Onlay – Composite/Resin	
  – Three Surfaces $620	
  

D2664 Onlay – Composite/Resin	
  – Four	
  or	
  More Surfaces $650	
  

D2740 Crown	
  – Porcelain/Ceramic Substrate $815	
  

D2750 Crown	
  – Porcelain 	
  Fused 	
  to 	
  High 	
  Noble 	
  Metal $780	
  

D2751 Crown	
  – Porcelain Fused to Predominantly Base	
  Metal $640	
  

D2752 Crown	
  – Porcelain Fused to Noble	
  Metal $720	
  

D2780 Crown	
  – 3/4 	
  Cast 	
  High 	
  Noble 	
  Metal $700	
  

D2781 Crown	
  – 3/4	
  Cast Predominately Base Metal $680	
  

D2782 Crown	
  – 3/4	
  Cast Noble Metal $660	
  

D2783 Crown	
  – 3/4	
  Porcelain/Ceramic (Not Veneers) $750	
  

D2790 Crown	
  – Full Cast High	
  Noble Metal $750	
  

D2791 Crown	
  – Full Cast Predominantly Base	
  Metal $650	
  

D2792 Crown	
  – Full Cast Noble	
  Metal $725	
  



D6060 Abutment Supported	
  PFM/Base Metal Crown $800	
  

D6061 Abutment Supported	
  PFM/Noble Crown $1,000	
  

D6062 Abutment Supported	
  Cast/High	
  Noble Crown $1,025	
  

D6063 Abutment Supported	
  Cast/Base Metal Crown $800	
  

D6064 Abutment Supported	
  Cast/Noble Metal Crown $1,000	
  

D6065 Implant Supported	
  Porcelain/Ceramic Crown $1,025	
  

D6066 Implant Supported	
  PFM/High	
  Noble Crown $1,000	
  

D6067 Implant Supported	
  Metal Crown/High	
  Noble $1,000	
  

D6068 Abutment Supported	
  Retainer For Ceramic FPD $1,000	
  

D6069 Abut Supported	
  Retainer For PFM H/Noble	
  FPD $1,000	
  

D6070 Abut Supported Retainer For PFM Base	
  Metal RPD $900	
  

D6071 Abut Supported	
  Retainer For PFM Noble FPD $1,000	
  

D6072 Abut Supported	
  Retainer For H/Noble Cast FPD $1,000	
  

D6073 Abut Supported	
  Retainer For Base Cast FPD $800	
  

D6074 Abut Supported	
  Retainer For Noble Cast FPD $1,000	
  

D6075 Implant Supported Retainer For Ceramic FPD $1,000	
  

D6076 Implant Supported Retainer H/Noble	
  PFM FPD $1,000	
  

D6077 Implant Supported	
  Retainer – Cast	
  H/	
  Noble	
  FPD $1,100	
  

D6078 Implant/Abutment Supported	
  Fixed	
  Denture For Completely Edentulous Arch $2,400	
  

D6079 Implant/Abutment Supported	
  Fixed	
  Denture For Partially Edentulous Arch $1,800	
  

D6080 Implant Maintenance Procedures (Removal, Cleansing And	
  Reinsertion) $72	
  

D6090 Repair Implant Supported Prosthesis, By Report $200	
  

D6091 Replacement of Semi-­‐Precision	
  or Precision	
  Attachment (Male or Female Component) of
Implant/Abutment Supported	
  Prosthesis, Per Attachment

$180	
  

D6092 Re-­‐cement Implant/Abutment Supported Crown $70	
  

D6093 Re-­‐cement Implant/Abutment Supported Fixed Partial Denture $100	
  

D6094 Abutment Supported	
  Crown	
  – Titanium $1,100	
  

D6095 Repair Implant Abutment, By Report $200	
  

D6100 Implant Removal, By Report $350	
  

D6194 Abutment Supported	
  Retainer Crown	
  For FPD (Titanium) $1,100	
  

D6210 Pontic – Cast High Noble	
  Metal $750	
  

D6211 Pontic Cast Predominantly Base	
  Metal $650	
  

D6212 Pontic – Cast Noble	
  Metal $700	
  

D6240 Pontic	
  Porcelain	
  Fused	
  to	
  High	
  Noble	
  Metal $740	
  

D6241 Pontic – Porcelain Fused to Predominantly Base	
  Metal $640	
  

D6242 Pontic – Porcelain Fused to Noble	
  Metal $700	
  

D6245 Pontic – Porcelain	
  /	
  Ceramic $740	
  

D6545 Retainer Cast Metal For Resin Bonded Fixed Prosthesis $315	
  

D6548 Retainer – Porcelain/Ceramic For Resin Bonded Fixed Prosthesis $260	
  

D6600 Inlay – Porcelain/Ceramic, Two Surfaces $500	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

D2910 Re-­‐cement Inlay $52	
  

D2920 Re-­‐cement Crown $52	
  

D2929 Prefabricated Porcelain/Ceramic Crown $200	
  

D2930 Prefabricated Stainless Steel Crown – Primary Tooth $158	
  

D2931 Prefabricated Stainless Steel Crown – Permanent Tooth $175	
  

D2932 Prefabricated Resin Crown $180	
  

D2933 Prefabricated Stainless Steel Crown	
  With	
  Resin	
  Window $200	
  

D2934 Prefabricated Esthetic Stainless Steel Crown – Primary Tooth $200	
  

D2940 Sedative Filling $53	
  

D2950 Core Buildup, Including Any Pins $138	
  

D2951 Pin	
  Retention	
  – Per Tooth, In	
  Addition	
  to	
  Restoration $45	
  

D2952 Cast Post & Core In	
  Addition	
  to	
  Crown $275	
  

D2954 Prefabricated	
  Post & Core In	
  Addition	
  to	
  Crown $200	
  

D2962 Labial Veneer (Porcelain Laminate) – Lab $740	
  

D2980 Crown Repair, Necessary By Restorative	
  Material Failure $150	
  

D2981 Inlay Repair Necessitated By Restorative	
  Material Failure	
   $120	
  

D2982 Onlay Repair Necessitated By Restorative	
  Material Failure	
   $120	
  

D2983 Veneer Repair Necessitated By Restorative	
  Material Failure $120	
  

D2990 Resin Infiltration of Incipient Smooth Surface Lesions $37	
  

D3110 Pulp	
  Cap	
  – Direct 	
  (Excluding 	
  Final	
  Restoration) $60	
  

D3120 Pulp	
  Cap	
  – Indirect $60	
  

D3220 Therapeutic Pulpotomy (Excluding Final Restoration) $100	
  

D3221 Pupal Debridement, Primary And Permanent Teeth $100	
  

D3230 Pupal Therapy (Resorbable) Anterior, Primary $124	
  

D3240 Pupal Therapy (Resorbable) Posterior, Primary $133	
  

D3310 Root Canal Therapy – Anterior (Excluding Final Restoration) $460	
  

D3320 Root Canal Therapy – Bicuspid (Excluding	
  Final Restoration) $540	
  

D3330 Root Canal Therapy – Molar (Excluding Final Restoration) $675	
  

D3346 Retreatment of Previous Root Canal Therapy – Anterior $680	
  

D3347 Retreatment of Previous Root Canal Therapy – Bicuspid $650	
  

D3348 Retreatment of Previous Root Canal Therapy – Molar $780	
  

D3351 Apexification/Recalcification – Initial	
  Visit $253	
  

D3352 Apexification/Recalcification – Interim 	
  Medication 	
  Replacement $100	
  

D3353 Apexification/Recalcification – Final Visit $100	
  

D3354 Pulpal Regeneration $100	
  

D3410 Apicoectomy/Periradicular Surgery – Anterior $415	
  

D3421 Apicoectomy/Periradicular Surgery – Bicuspid (First Root) $500	
  

D3425 Apicoectomy/Periradicular Surgery – Molar	
  (First	
  Root) $600	
  

D3426 Apicoectomy/Periradicular Surgery– Each	
  Addt’l Root $200	
  



D5421 Adjust	
  Partial Denture – Upper $45	
  

D5422 Adjust	
  Partial Denture – Lower $45	
  

D5510 Repair Broken Complete	
  Denture	
  Base $125	
  

D5520 Replace	
  Missing	
  or Broken Teeth – Complete Denture (Each	
  Tooth) $100	
  

D5610 Repair Resin Saddle	
  or Base $125	
  

D5620 Repair Cast Framework $190	
  

D5630 Repair or Replace	
  Broken Clasp $160	
  

D5640 Replace	
  Broken Teeth – Per Tooth $85	
  

D5650 Add	
  Tooth	
  to	
  Existing Partial Denture $125	
  

D5660 Add	
  Clasp	
  to	
  Existing	
  Partial	
  Denture $160	
  

D5670 Replace	
  All Teeth And Acrylic On Cast Metal Frame	
  Work (Maxillary) $550	
  

D5671 Replace	
  All Teeth And Acrylic On Cast Metal Framework (Mandibular) $550	
  

D5710 Rebase	
  Complete	
  Upper Denture $310	
  

D5711 Rebase	
  Complete	
  Lower Denture $310	
  

D5720 Rebase	
  Upper Partial Denture $300	
  

D5721 Rebase	
  Lower Partial Denture $300	
  

D5730 Reline	
  Complete	
  Upper Denture	
  (chair side) $185	
  

D5731 Reline	
  Complete	
  Lower Denture	
  (chair side) $185	
  

D5740 Reline	
  Upper Partial Denture	
  (chair side) $185	
  

D5741 Reline	
  Lower Partial Denture (chair side) $185	
  

D5750 Reline	
  Complete	
  Upper Denture	
  (Lab) $285	
  

D5751 Reline	
  Complete	
  Lower Denture (Lab) $285	
  

D5760 Reline	
  Upper Partial Denture	
  (Lab) $280	
  

D5761 Reline	
  Lower Partial Denture	
  (Lab) $280	
  

D5850 Tissue	
  Conditioning, Maxillary $86	
  

D5851 Tissue Conditioning, Mandibular $86	
  

D5860 Overdenture	
  – Complete $1,500	
  

D5861 Overdenture	
  – Partial $1,200	
  

D6010 Surgical Placement of Implant Body: Endosteal Implant $1,300	
  

D6012 Surgical Placement of Interim Implant Body For Transitional Prostesis: Endosteal Implant $1,120	
  

D6040 Surgical Placement: Eposteal Implant $4,000	
  

D6050 Surgical Placement: Transosteal Implant $3,040	
  

D6053 Implant/Abutment Supported	
  Removable Denture For Completely Edentulous Arch $880	
  

D6054 Implant/Abutment Supported	
  Removable Denture For Partially Edentulous Arch $880	
  

D6055 Dental	
  Implant Supported	
  Connecting Bar $304	
  

D6056 Prefabricated Abutment	
  – Includes Placement $450	
  

D6057 Custom Abutment Includes Placement $525	
  

D6058 Abutment Supported	
  Porcelain/Ceramic Crown $1,000	
  

D6059 Abutment Supported	
  PFM/High	
  Noble Crown $950	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

D3430 

D3450 

D3920 

D3950 

D4210 

D4211 

D4212 

D4240 

D4241 

D4249 

D4260 

D4261 

D4263 

D4264 

D4266 

D4267 

D4268 

D4270 

D4273 

D4275 

D4276 

D4277 

D4278 

D4341 

D4342 

D4910 

D5110 

D5120 

D5130 

D5140 

D5211 

D5212 

D5213 

D5214 

D5225 

D5226 

D5281 

D5410 

D5411 

Retrograde	
  Filling	
  – Per Root 

Root Amputation	
  – Per Root 

Hemisection	
  (Including any Root Removal) 

Canal Preparation & Fitting	
  of Preformed Dowel or Post 

Gingivectomy/Gingivoplasty – 4 	
  or 	
  More Contiguous Teeth 

Gingivectomy/Gingivoplasty – 1 to	
  3 Contiguous Teeth 

Gingivectomy/Gingivoplasty 	
  For 	
  Restorative 	
  Access 

Gingival	
  Flap, 	
  Including 	
  Root 	
  Planing – Per Quadrant 

Gingival	
  Flap, 	
  Including 	
  Root Planing – One	
  to Three	
  Teeth, Per Quadrant 

Crown	
  Lengthening – Hard/Soft Tissue, By Report 

Osseous Surgery (Including Flap	
  Entry & Closure – Four or More	
  Teeth Per Quadrant) 

Osseous Surgery (Including Flap	
  Entry & Closure – One	
  to Three	
  Teeth Per Quadrant) 

Bone	
  Replacement Graft – Single Site 

Bone	
  Replacement Graft – Each	
  Additional Site In	
  Quadrant 

Guided	
  Tissue Regeneration	
  – Resorbable	
  Barrier, Per Site 

Guided	
  Tissue Regeneration	
  – Nonresorbable Barrier, Per	
  Site 

Surgical Revision – Per Tooth 

Pedicle	
  Soft Tissue	
  Graft Procedure 

Subepithelial Connective Tissue Graft Procedure 

Soft	
  T1ssue Allograft 

Combined	
  Connective Tissue And	
  Double Pedicle Graft 

Free Soft	
  Tissue Graft	
  – First Three	
  Teeth 

Free Soft	
  Tissue Graft	
  – Each	
  Additional Tooth 

Periodontal Scaling And	
  Root Planing – Per Quadrant 

Periodontal Scaling And	
  Root Planing – One	
  to Three	
  Teeth, Per Quadrant 

Periodontal Maintenance (Following Active Therapy) 

Complete Denture – Upper 

Complete Denture – Lower 

Immediate	
  Denture	
  – Upper 

Immediate	
  Denture	
  – Lower 

Upper Partial – Resin Base	
  (With Conventional Clasps, Rests & Teeth 

Lower 	
  Partial	
  – Resin Base	
  (W1th Conventional Clasps, Rests & Teeth 

Upper Partial – Cast Metal Base	
  With Resin Saddles 

Lower 	
  Partial	
  – Cast Metal Base	
  With Resin Saddles 

Maxillary Partial Denture	
  – Flexible	
  Base	
  (Incl. Clasps, Rests, Teeth) 

Mandibular Partial Denture	
  – Flexible	
  Base	
  (Incl. Clasps, Rests, Teeth) 

Removable	
  Unilateral Partial Denture	
  – 1	
  Piece Cast Metal 

Adjust Complete Denture – Upper 

Adjust Complete Denture – Lower 

$130	
  

$220	
  

$270	
  

$125	
  

$300	
  

$115	
  

$58	
  

$350	
  

$225	
  

$400	
  

$625	
  

$450	
  

$375	
  

$255	
  

$380	
  

$330	
  

$450	
  

$410	
  

$500	
  

$475	
  

$550	
  

$530	
  

$100	
  

$160	
  

$93	
  

$82	
  

$950	
  

$950	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,000	
  

$650	
  

$650	
  

$1,045	
  

$1,045	
  

$1,050	
  

$1,050	
  

$570	
  

$45	
  

$45	
  



D3430 Retrograde	
  Filling	
  – Per Root $130	
  

D3450 Root Amputation	
  – Per Root $220	
  

D3920 Hemisection	
  (Including any Root Removal) $270	
  

D3950 Canal Preparation & Fitting	
  of Preformed Dowel or Post $125	
  

D4210 Gingivectomy/Gingivoplasty – 4	
  or	
  More Contiguous Teeth $300	
  

D4211 Gingivectomy/Gingivoplasty – 1 to	
  3 Contiguous Teeth $115	
  

D4212 Gingivectomy/Gingivoplasty	
  For	
  Restorative	
  Access $58	
  

D4240 Gingival	
  Flap,	
  Including	
  Root	
  Planing – Per Quadrant $350	
  

D4241 Gingival	
  Flap,	
  Including	
  Root Planing – One	
  to Three	
  Teeth, Per Quadrant $225	
  

D4249 Crown	
  Lengthening – Hard/Soft Tissue, By Report $400	
  

D4260 Osseous Surgery (Including Flap	
  Entry & Closure – Four or More	
  Teeth Per Quadrant) $625	
  

D4261 Osseous Surgery (Including Flap	
  Entry & Closure – One	
  to Three	
  Teeth Per Quadrant) $450	
  

D4263 Bone	
  Replacement Graft – Single Site $375	
  

D4264 Bone	
  Replacement Graft – Each	
  Additional Site In	
  Quadrant $255	
  

D4266 Guided	
  Tissue Regeneration	
  – Resorbable	
  Barrier, Per Site $380	
  

D4267 Guided	
  Tissue Regeneration	
  – Nonresorbable Barrier, Per	
  Site $330	
  

D4268 Surgical Revision – Per Tooth $450	
  

D4270 Pedicle	
  Soft Tissue	
  Graft Procedure $410	
  

D4273 Subepithelial Connective Tissue Graft Procedure $500	
  

D4275 Soft	
  T1ssue Allograft $475	
  

D4276 Combined	
  Connective Tissue And	
  Double Pedicle Graft $550	
  

D4277 Free Soft	
  Tissue Graft	
  – First Three	
  Teeth $530	
  

D4278 Free Soft	
  Tissue Graft	
  – Each	
  Additional Tooth $100	
  

D4341 Periodontal Scaling And	
  Root Planing – Per Quadrant $160	
  

D4342 Periodontal Scaling And	
  Root Planing – One	
  to Three	
  Teeth, Per Quadrant $93	
  

D4910 Periodontal Maintenance (Following Active Therapy) $82	
  

D5110 Complete Denture – Upper $950	
  

D5120 Complete Denture – Lower $950	
  

D5130 Immediate	
  Denture	
  – Upper $1,000	
  

D5140 Immediate	
  Denture	
  – Lower $1,000	
  

D5211 Upper Partial – Resin Base	
  (With Conventional Clasps, Rests & Teeth $650	
  

D5212 Lower	
  Partial	
  – Resin Base	
  (W1th Conventional Clasps, Rests & Teeth $650	
  

D5213 Upper Partial – Cast Metal Base	
  With Resin Saddles $1,045	
  

D5214 Lower	
  Partial	
  – Cast Metal Base	
  With Resin Saddles $1,045	
  

D5225 Maxillary Partial Denture	
  – Flexible	
  Base	
  (Incl. Clasps, Rests, Teeth) $1,050	
  

D5226 Mandibular Partial Denture	
  – Flexible	
  Base	
  (Incl. Clasps, Rests, Teeth) $1,050	
  

D5281 Removable	
  Unilateral Partial Denture	
  – 1	
  Piece Cast Metal $570	
  

D5410 Adjust Complete Denture – Upper $45	
  

D5411 Adjust Complete Denture – Lower $45	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

D5421 

D5422 

D5510 

D5520 

D5610 

D5620 

D5630 

D5640 

D5650 

D5660 

D5670 

D5671 

D5710 

D5711 

D5720 

D5721 

D5730 

D5731 

D5740 

D5741 

D5750 

D5751 

D5760 

D5761 

D5850 

D5851 

D5860 

D5861 

D6010 

D6012 

D6040 

D6050 

D6053 

D6054 

D6055 

D6056 

D6057 

D6058 

D6059 

Adjust	
  Partial Denture – Upper 

Adjust	
  Partial Denture – Lower 

Repair Broken Complete	
  Denture	
  Base 

Replace	
  Missing	
  or Broken Teeth – Complete Denture (Each	
  Tooth) 

Repair Resin Saddle	
  or Base 

Repair Cast Framework 

Repair or Replace	
  Broken Clasp 

Replace	
  Broken Teeth – Per Tooth 

Add	
  Tooth	
  to	
  Existing Partial Denture 

Add 	
  Clasp 	
  to 	
  Existing 	
  Partial	
  Denture 

Replace	
  All Teeth And Acrylic On Cast Metal Frame	
  Work (Maxillary) 

Replace	
  All Teeth And Acrylic On Cast Metal Framework (Mandibular) 

Rebase	
  Complete	
  Upper Denture 

Rebase	
  Complete	
  Lower Denture 

Rebase	
  Upper Partial Denture 

Rebase	
  Lower Partial Denture 

Reline	
  Complete	
  Upper Denture	
  (chair side) 

Reline	
  Complete	
  Lower Denture	
  (chair side) 

Reline	
  Upper Partial Denture	
  (chair side) 

Reline	
  Lower Partial Denture (chair side) 

Reline	
  Complete	
  Upper Denture	
  (Lab) 

Reline	
  Complete	
  Lower Denture (Lab) 

Reline	
  Upper Partial Denture	
  (Lab) 

Reline	
  Lower Partial Denture	
  (Lab) 

Tissue 	
  Conditioning, Maxillary 

Tissue Conditioning, Mandibular 

Overdenture	
  – Complete 

Overdenture	
  – Partial 

Surgical Placement of Implant Body: Endosteal Implant 

Surgical Placement of Interim Implant Body For Transitional Prostesis: Endosteal Implant 

Surgical Placement: Eposteal Implant 

Surgical Placement: Transosteal Implant 

Implant/Abutment Supported	
  Removable Denture For Completely Edentulous Arch 

Implant/Abutment Supported	
  Removable Denture For Partially Edentulous Arch 

Dental	
  Implant Supported	
  Connecting Bar 

Prefabricated Abutment	
  – Includes Placement 

Custom Abutment Includes Placement 

Abutment Supported	
  Porcelain/Ceramic Crown 

Abutment Supported	
  PFM/High	
  Noble Crown 

$45	
  

$45	
  

$125	
  

$100	
  

$125	
  

$190	
  

$160	
  

$85	
  

$125	
  

$160	
  

$550	
  

$550	
  

$310	
  

$310	
  

$300	
  

$300	
  

$185	
  

$185	
  

$185	
  

$185	
  

$285	
  

$285	
  

$280	
  

$280	
  

$86	
  

$86	
  

$1,500	
  

$1,200	
  

$1,300	
  

$1,120	
  

$4,000	
  

$3,040	
  

$880	
  

$880	
  

$304	
  

$450	
  

$525	
  

$1,000	
  

$950	
  



D2910 Re-­‐cement Inlay $52	
  

D2920 Re-­‐cement Crown $52	
  

D2929 Prefabricated Porcelain/Ceramic Crown $200	
  

D2930 Prefabricated Stainless Steel Crown – Primary Tooth $158	
  

D2931 Prefabricated Stainless Steel Crown – Permanent Tooth $175	
  

D2932 Prefabricated Resin Crown $180	
  

D2933 Prefabricated Stainless Steel Crown	
  With	
  Resin	
  Window $200	
  

D2934 Prefabricated Esthetic Stainless Steel Crown – Primary Tooth $200	
  

D2940 Sedative Filling $53	
  

D2950 Core Buildup, Including Any Pins $138	
  

D2951 Pin	
  Retention	
  – Per Tooth, In	
  Addition	
  to	
  Restoration $45	
  

D2952 Cast Post & Core In	
  Addition	
  to	
  Crown $275	
  

D2954 Prefabricated	
  Post & Core In	
  Addition	
  to	
  Crown $200	
  

D2962 Labial Veneer (Porcelain Laminate) – Lab $740	
  

D2980 Crown Repair, Necessary By Restorative	
  Material Failure $150	
  

D2981 Inlay Repair Necessitated By Restorative	
  Material Failure	
   $120	
  

D2982 Onlay Repair Necessitated By Restorative	
  Material Failure	
   $120	
  

D2983 Veneer Repair Necessitated By Restorative	
  Material Failure $120	
  

D2990 Resin Infiltration of Incipient Smooth Surface Lesions $37	
  

D3110 Pulp	
  Cap	
  – Direct	
  (Excluding	
  Final	
  Restoration) $60	
  

D3120 Pulp	
  Cap	
  – Indirect $60	
  

D3220 Therapeutic Pulpotomy (Excluding Final Restoration) $100	
  

D3221 Pupal Debridement, Primary And Permanent Teeth $100	
  

D3230 Pupal Therapy (Resorbable) Anterior, Primary $124	
  

D3240 Pupal Therapy (Resorbable) Posterior, Primary $133	
  

D3310 Root Canal Therapy – Anterior (Excluding Final Restoration) $460	
  

D3320 Root Canal Therapy – Bicuspid (Excluding	
  Final Restoration) $540	
  

D3330 Root Canal Therapy – Molar (Excluding Final Restoration) $675	
  

D3346 Retreatment of Previous Root Canal Therapy – Anterior $680	
  

D3347 Retreatment of Previous Root Canal Therapy – Bicuspid $650	
  

D3348 Retreatment of Previous Root Canal Therapy – Molar $780	
  

D3351 Apexification/Recalcification – Initial	
  Visit $253	
  

D3352 Apexification/Recalcification – Interim	
  Medication	
  Replacement $100	
  

D3353 Apexification/Recalcification – Final Visit $100	
  

D3354 Pulpal Regeneration $100	
  

D3410 Apicoectomy/Periradicular Surgery – Anterior $415	
  

D3421 Apicoectomy/Periradicular Surgery – Bicuspid (First Root) $500	
  

D3425 Apicoectomy/Periradicular Surgery – Molar	
  (First	
  Root) $600	
  

D3426 Apicoectomy/Periradicular Surgery– Each	
  Addt’l Root $200	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

D6060 

D6061 

D6062 

D6063 

D6064 

D6065 

D6066 

D6067 

D6068 

D6069 

D6070 

D6071 

D6072 

D6073 

D6074 

D6075 

D6076 

D6077 

D6078 

D6079 

D6080 

D6090 

D6091 

D6092 

D6093 

D6094 

D6095 

D6100 

D6194 

D6210 

D6211 

D6212 

D6240 

D6241 

D6242 

D6245 

D6545 

D6548 

D6600 

Abutment Supported	
  PFM/Base Metal Crown 

Abutment Supported	
  PFM/Noble Crown 

Abutment Supported	
  Cast/High	
  Noble Crown 

Abutment Supported	
  Cast/Base Metal Crown 

Abutment Supported	
  Cast/Noble Metal Crown 

Implant Supported	
  Porcelain/Ceramic Crown 

Implant Supported	
  PFM/High	
  Noble Crown 

Implant Supported	
  Metal Crown/High	
  Noble 

Abutment Supported	
  Retainer For Ceramic FPD 

Abut Supported	
  Retainer For PFM H/Noble	
  FPD 

Abut Supported Retainer For PFM Base	
  Metal RPD 

Abut Supported	
  Retainer For PFM Noble FPD 

Abut Supported	
  Retainer For H/Noble Cast FPD 

Abut Supported	
  Retainer For Base Cast FPD 

Abut Supported	
  Retainer For Noble Cast FPD 

Implant Supported Retainer For Ceramic FPD 

Implant Supported Retainer H/Noble	
  PFM FPD 

Implant Supported	
  Retainer – Cast 	
  H/ 	
  Noble 	
  FPD 

Implant/Abutment Supported	
  Fixed	
  Denture For Completely Edentulous Arch 

Implant/Abutment Supported	
  Fixed	
  Denture For Partially Edentulous Arch 

Implant Maintenance Procedures (Removal, Cleansing And	
  Reinsertion) 

Repair Implant Supported Prosthesis, By Report 
Replacement of Semi-­‐Precision	
  or Precision	
  Attachment (Male or Female Component) of 
Implant/Abutment Supported	
  Prosthesis, Per Attachment 
Re-­‐cement Implant/Abutment Supported Crown 

Re-­‐cement Implant/Abutment Supported Fixed Partial Denture 

Abutment Supported	
  Crown	
  – Titanium 

Repair Implant Abutment, By Report 

Implant Removal, By Report 

Abutment Supported	
  Retainer Crown	
  For FPD (Titanium) 

Pontic – Cast High Noble	
  Metal 

Pontic Cast Predominantly Base	
  Metal 

Pontic – Cast Noble	
  Metal 

Pontic 	
  Porcelain 	
  Fused 	
  to 	
  High 	
  Noble 	
  Metal 

Pontic – Porcelain Fused to Predominantly Base	
  Metal 

Pontic – Porcelain Fused to Noble	
  Metal 

Pontic – Porcelain / 	
  Ceramic 

Retainer Cast Metal For Resin Bonded Fixed Prosthesis 

Retainer – Porcelain/Ceramic For Resin Bonded Fixed Prosthesis 

Inlay – Porcelain/Ceramic, Two Surfaces 

$800	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,025	
  

$800	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,025	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,000	
  

$900	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,000	
  

$800	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,100	
  

$2,400	
  

$1,800	
  

$72	
  

$200	
  

$180	
  

$70	
  

$100	
  

$1,100	
  

$200	
  

$350	
  

$1,100	
  

$750	
  

$650	
  

$700	
  

$740	
  

$640	
  

$700	
  

$740	
  

$315	
  

$260	
  

$500	
  



D2161 Amalgam – Four Surfaces, Primary or Permanent $130	
  

D2330 Resin – One Surface, Anterior $94	
  

D2331 Resin – Two Surfaces, Anterior $117	
  

D2332 Resin – Three Surfaces, Anterior $134	
  

D2335 Resin – Four or More Surfaces or Involving Incisal Angle (Anterior) $171	
  

D2390 Resin–Based Composite	
  Crown, Anterior $170	
  

D2391 Resin-­‐Based Composite	
  – One	
  Surface, Posterior $112	
  

D2392 Resin-­‐Based Composite	
  – Two Surfaces	
  Posterior $143	
  

D2393 Resin-­‐Based Composite	
  – Three Surfaces, Posterior $170	
  

D2394 Resin-­‐Based Composite	
  – Four	
  or	
  More Surfaces, Posterior $190	
  

D2510 Inlay – Metallic – One Surface $400	
  

D2520 Inlay – Metallic – Two Surfaces $480	
  

D2530 Inlay – Metallic – Three Surfaces $625	
  

D2542 Onlay – Metallic – Two Surfaces $625	
  

D2543 Onlay – Metallic – Three Surfaces $660	
  

D2544 Onlay – Metallic – Four	
  or	
  More Surfaces $670	
  

D2610 Inlay – Porcelain/Ceramic – One	
  Surface $450	
  

D2620 Inlay – Porcelain/Ceramic – Two Surfaces $500	
  

D2630 Inlay – Porcelain/Ceramic – Three Surfaces $635	
  

D2642 Onlay – Porcelain/Ceramic – Two Surfaces $660	
  

D2643 Onlay – Porcelain/Ceramic – Three Surfaces $670	
  

D2644 Onlay – Porcelain/Ceramic – Four	
  or	
  More Surfaces $680	
  

D2650 Inlay – Composite/Resin	
  – One Surface $425	
  

D2651 Inlay – Composite/Resin	
  – Two Surface $450	
  

D2652 Inlay – Composite/Resin	
  – Three or More Surfaces $550	
  

D2662 Onlay – Composite/Resin	
  – Two Surfaces $600	
  

D2663 Onlay – Composite/Resin	
  – Three Surfaces $620	
  

D2664 Onlay – Composite/Resin	
  – Four	
  or	
  More Surfaces $650	
  

D2740 Crown	
  – Porcelain/Ceramic Substrate $815	
  

D2750 Crown	
  – Porcelain	
  Fused	
  to	
  High	
  Noble	
  Metal $780	
  

D2751 Crown	
  – Porcelain Fused to Predominantly Base	
  Metal $640	
  

D2752 Crown	
  – Porcelain Fused to Noble	
  Metal $720	
  

D2780 Crown	
  – 3/4	
  Cast	
  High	
  Noble	
  Metal $700	
  

D2781 Crown	
  – 3/4	
  Cast Predominately Base Metal $680	
  

D2782 Crown	
  – 3/4	
  Cast Noble Metal $660	
  

D2783 Crown	
  – 3/4	
  Porcelain/Ceramic (Not Veneers) $750	
  

D2790 Crown	
  – Full Cast High	
  Noble Metal $750	
  

D2791 Crown	
  – Full Cast Predominantly Base	
  Metal $650	
  

D2792 Crown	
  – Full Cast Noble	
  Metal $725	
  

	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

D6601 

D6602 

D6603 

D6604 

D6605 

D6606 

D6607 

D6608 

D6609 

D6610 

D6611 

D6612 

D6613 

D6614 

D6615 

D6740 

D6750 

D6751 

D6752 

D6780 

D6781 

D6782 

D6783 

D6790 

D6791 

D6792 

D6920 

D6930 

D6980 

D7111 

D7140 

D7210 

D7220 

D7230 

D7240 

D7241 

D7250 

D7260 

D7261 

Inlay – Porcelain/Ceramic, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces 

Inlay – Cast High Noble	
  Metal, Two Surfaces 

Inlay – Cast Noble	
  Metal, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces 

Inlay. Cast Predominantly Base	
  Metal, Two Surfaces 

Inlay – Cast Predominantly Base	
  Metal, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces 

Inlay – Cast Noble	
  Metal, Two Surfaces 

Inlay 	
  Cast 	
  Noble 	
  Metal,	
  Three 	
  or 	
  More Surfaces 

Onlay – Porcelain/Ceramic, Two Surfaces 

Onlay – Porcelain/Ceramic, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces 

Onlay – Cast High Noble, Two Surfaces 

Onlay – Cast High Noble	
  Metal, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces 

Onlay – Cast Predominantly Base	
  Metal, Two Surfaces 

Onlay – Cast Predominantly Base	
  Metal, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces 

Onlay– Cast Noble	
  Metal, Two Surfaces 

Onlay – Cast Noble	
  Metal, Three	
  or More	
  Surfaces 

Crown	
  Porcelain	
  / Ceramic 

Crown	
  – Porcelain 	
  Fused 	
  to 	
  High 	
  Noble 	
  Metal 

Crown	
  – Porcelain Fused to Predominantly Base	
  Metal 

Crown	
  – Porcelain Fused to Noble	
  Metal 

Crown	
  – 3/4 	
  Cast 	
  High 	
  Noble 

Crown 3/4	
  Cast Predominately Based Metal 

Crown 3/4	
  Noble	
  Metal 

Crown 3/4	
  Porcelain I Ceramic 

Crown	
  – Full Cast High	
  Noble Metal 

Crown	
  Full Cast Predominantly Base Metal 

Crown	
  – Full Cast Noble	
  Metal 

Connector Bar 

Re-­‐cement Bridge 

Bridge	
  Repair – Necessary By Restorative	
  Material Failure 

Coronal Remnants – Deciduous Tooth 

Extraction, Erupted	
  Tooth	
  or Exposed	
  Root 

Surgical Removal of Erupted	
  Tooth 

Removal of Impacted Tooth – Soft Tissue 

Removal of Impacted Tooth – Partially 	
  Bony 

Removal of Impacted Tooth – Completely Bony 

Removal of Impacted Tooth – Completely Bony With	
  Complications 

Surgical Removal of Residual Tooth	
  Roots – Cutting Procedures 

Oral Antral Fistula Closure 

Primary 	
  Closure 	
  of 	
  a Sinus Perforation 

$525	
  

$430	
  

$460	
  

$445	
  

$480	
  

$430	
  

$500	
  

$650	
  

$670	
  

$510	
  

$600	
  

$500	
  

$550	
  

$500	
  

$550	
  

$760	
  

$760	
  

$650	
  

$700	
  

$650	
  

$600	
  

$625	
  

$675	
  

$750	
  

$710	
  

$700	
  

$200	
  

$70	
  

$190	
  

$52	
  

$88	
  

$165	
  

$200	
  

$250	
  

$290	
  

$360	
  

$170	
  

$250	
  

$300	
  



D0120 Periodic Oral Examination $31	
  

D0140 Limited	
  Oral	
  Evaluation	
  Problem	
  Focused $41	
  

D0145 Oral Evaluation–Patient Under 3 $28	
  

D0150 Comprehensive	
  Oral Examination $43	
  

D0160 Detailed And Extensive Oral Evaluation (Problem Focused) $50	
  

D0180 Comprehensive Periodontal Evaluation $52	
  

D0210 Intraoral – Complete Series (Including Bitewings) $100	
  

D0220 Intraoral – Periapical – First Radiographic	
  Image $21	
  

D0230 Intraoral – Periapical – Each	
  Additional Radiographic Image $18	
  

D0240 Intraoral – Occlusal Radiographic Image $26	
  

D0250 Extraoral – First Radiographic	
  Image $35	
  

D0260 Extraoral – Each	
  Additional Radiographic Image $20	
  

D0270 Bitewing	
  – Single Radiographic Image $20	
  

D0272 Bitewings – Two Radiographic Images $30	
  

D0273 Bitewings – Three Radiographic Images $30	
  

D0274 Bitewings – Four Radiographic Images $39	
  

D0277 Vertical	
  Bitewings – 7-­‐10	
  8	
  Radiographic Images $66	
  

D0330 Panoramic Radiographic Image $76	
  

D0340 Cephalometric Radiographic Image $74	
  

D0460 Pulp	
  Vitality	
  Tests $28	
  

D0470 Diagnostic	
  Casts $41	
  

D1110 Prophylaxis – Adults $55	
  

D1120 Prophylaxis – Child $38	
  

D1206 Topical	
  Fluoride Varnish	
  For	
  High Caries	
  Risk	
  Patients $25	
  

D1208 Topical	
  Fluoride $24	
  

D1351 Sealant Per Tooth $32	
  

D1352 Preventive	
  Resin Restoration $33	
  

D1510 Space	
  Maintainer – Fixed Unilateral $190	
  

D1515 Space	
  Maintainer – Fixed– Bilateral $280	
  

D1550 Re-­‐cementation of Space	
  Maintainer $45	
  

D1555 Removal of Fixed Space	
  Maintainer $39	
  

D2140 Amalgam – One	
  Surface, Primary or Permanent $80	
  

D2150 Amalgam – Two Surfaces, Primary or Permanent $92	
  

D2160 Amalgam – Three Surfaces, Primary or Permanent $112	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
  

D7280 

D7283 

D7285 

D7286 

D7310 

D7311 

D7320 

D7321 

D7340 

D7471 

D7472 

D7473 

D7485 

D7510 

D7530 

D7560 

D7960 

D7970 

D7971 

D8010 

D8020 

D8030 

D8040 

D8050 

D8060 

D8070 

D8080 

D8090 

D8210 

D8220 

D8680 

D8693 

D9110 

D9220 

D9221 

D9230 

D9241 

D9242 

D9910 

Surgical Exposure of Impacted	
  or Unerupted Tooth	
  – Ortho 

Placement 	
  of 	
  Device 	
  to 	
  Facilitate 	
  Eruption 	
  of 	
  Impacted 	
  Tooth 

Biopsy of Oral Tissue	
  – Hard	
  (Bone, Tooth) 

Biopsy of Oral Tissue	
  – Soft 

Alveoplasty In	
  Conjunction	
  With	
  Extractions – Per Quadrant 

Alveoplasty In	
  Conjunction	
  With	
  Extractions – One	
  to Three, Per Quad 

Alveoplasty Not In	
  Conjunction	
  With	
  Extractions Per Quadrant 

Alveoplasty Not In	
  Conjunction	
  With	
  Extractions – One/Three, Per Quad 

Vestibuloplasty – Ridge	
  Extension (Secondary Epithelialization) 

Removal of Exostosis	
  – Maxilla or Mandible 

Removal of Torus Palatinus 

Removal of Torus Mandibularis 

Surgical Reduction	
  of Osseous Tuberosity 

Incision	
  And	
  Drainage of Abscess – Intraoral	
  Soft 	
  Tissue 

Removal of Foreign Body, Skin, or Subcutaneous Alveolar Tissue 

Maxillary Sinusotomy For Removal of Tooth	
  Fragment or Foreign	
  Body 

Frenulectomy	
  – Separate	
  Procedure 

Excision 	
  of 	
  Hyperplastic Tissue–Per	
  Arch 

Excision 	
  of 	
  Pericoronal	
  Gingiva 

Limited	
  orthodontic Treatment of Primary Dentition 

Limited	
  orthodontic Treatment of Transitional	
  Dentition 

Limited	
  orthodontic Treatment of Adolescent Dentition 

Limited	
  orthodontic Treatment of Adult Dentition 

Interceptive orthodontic Treatment	
  of	
  The Primary Dentition 

Interceptive orthodontic Treatment of The Transitional Dentition 

Comprehensive Ortho	
  Treatment of The Transitional Dentition 

Comprehensive Ortho	
  Treatment of The Adolescent Dentition 

Comprehensive Ortho	
  Treatment 	
  of 	
  The 	
  Adult 	
  Dentition 

Removable	
  Appliance	
  Therapy 

Fixed	
  Appliance Therapy 

Orthodontic Retention 

Re-­‐bonding or Re-­‐cementing	
  and/or Repair, Fixed Retainers 

Palliative (Emergency) Treatment of Dental Pain – Minor Procedures 

Deep	
  Sedation	
  (Unconscious) / General Anesthesia – First	
  30 Minutes 

Deep	
  Sedation	
  (Unconscious) / General Anesthesia – Each	
  Additional 15 Minutes 

Analgesia, Anxiolysis,	
  Inhalation 	
  of 	
  Nitrous 	
  Oxide 

Intravenous Conscious Sedation/Analgesia – First	
  30 Minutes 

Intravenous Conscious Sedation/Analgesia – Each	
  Additional 15 Minutes 

Application 	
  of 	
  Desensitizing 	
  Medicament 

$207	
  

$125	
  

$320	
  

$180	
  

$150	
  

$125	
  

$165	
  

$150	
  

$300	
  

$260	
  

$260	
  

$260	
  

$260	
  

$92	
  

$130	
  

$280	
  

$207	
  

$235	
  

$120	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,200	
  

$2,000	
  

$2,000	
  

$5,000	
  

$6,000	
  

$7,000	
  

$1,000	
  

$1,200	
  

$500	
  

$36	
  

$50	
  

$259	
  

$67	
  

$25	
  

$205	
  

$55	
  

$25	
  



Arkansas· HEALTH INSURANCE MARKETPLACE 
and the PPP DENTAL NETWORKASKED 

QUESTIONS 

■ What is the Health Insurance Marketplace? 
Under the Affordable Care Act, health insurance marketplaces were created as a means for 
customers to buy qualified health and dental plans from private carriers. People who have not had 
access to health and dental insurance in the past will now have access to several options. Arkansas' 
Marketplace is a partnership with the state and federal government, and includes a web-based 
service where Arkansas Blue Cross offers qualified dental plans that accesses our PPP network. 

■ What if I want to opt out of this Preferred Payment Plan amendment 
and not see Marketplace members? 
You would need to send a letter to Arkansas Blue Cross per the terms of your participating provider 
agreement that indicates your desire to terminate your participation in the PPP network. This also 
means that you will be out of network for all other Arkansas Blue Cross business. 

■ What is meant by on or off the Marketplace (or exchange)? 
On the Marketplace refers to plans available for purchase through the health insurance marketplace, 
including dental services offered by Arkansas Blue Cross. The same services are available off the 
Marketplace by buying directly from Arkansas Blue Cross through our local Arkansas Blue Cross 
website, through an agent, or through our retail stores. 

■ Does this affect the current commercial business reimbursement I receive 
in the PPP network? 
This amendment has nothing to do with current commercial business using the PPP network. 
This amendment only applies to the qualified dental plans sold both on and off the Marketplace. 

■ Doesn't the Marketplace deal more with medical than dental benefits? 
Yes, the majority of the services are medical, but for the first time, a dental benefit is part of the 
legislatively mandated list of essential health benefits. Pediatric dental coverage is part of the 
essential health benefits. 

■ Will we see information about Marketplace members on the United Concordia website? 
Yes. Our goal is to provide you with the same type of information you are used to on this website, 
including benefits and eligibility. The website remains mydentalcoverage.com. 

■ What will the ID cards look like? 
These ID cards will be marked with Arkansas Blue Cross information that you are accustomed to 
seeing today. 

■ Will we have customer/provider service? 
Yes. Customer Service will be just as it is today through United Concordia (call 1-888-224-5213 or go 
on line to mydentalcoverage.com.You also can contact your local Dental Network Representatives, 
Linda Duelmer: 501- 378-2195 or lkduelmer@arkbluecross.com, or Debbie Jines: 501- 378-3296 or 
dgjines@arkbluecross.com. 
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----ROVIDING 
DENTAL CARE 
UNDER THE 

NEW 
~ fAlrn LA~f lAW~ 
Arkansas health care providers have long 
struggled under the burden of providing 
uncompensated care. The federal Affordable 
Care Act, and the new Arkansas law, which 
dramatically expands Medicaid coverage 
eligibility to hundreds of thousands of 
low income Arkansans, will have a very 
positive financial impact on oral health care 
practitioners, which certainly is good news. 

Under the new Arkansas law, Arkansans 
with household incomes below 138 percent 
of the federal poverty level will shop for 
and purchase commercial health and dental 
insurance policies offered by private carriers 
like Arkansas Blue Cross on Arkansas' new 
Health Insurance Marketplace. This new 
Marketplace also will provide financial 
assistance to eligible insurance purchasers 
whose household incomes fall below 
400 percent of the federal poverty level. 
Together with the Affordable Care Act, these 
new laws mean that many low and middle 
income Arkansans will find private health 
and dental insurance coverage at a cost 
within reach. 

These new privately insured Arkansans 
may buy qualified dental plans from 
private carriers on and off the Marketplace. 
Arkansas Blue Cross w ill offer qualified 
dental plans on and off the Marketplace 
that will access dental providers who 
participate in our Arkansas Blue Cross 
Preferred Payment Plan (PPP) network. 

Your PPP provider agreement has been 
amended to include you as a participating 
provider for services sold both on and off 
the Marketplace. The amendment becomes 
effective January 1, 2014. No action 
is required on your part. There are no 
changes to your Arkansas Blue Cross PPP 
reimbursement. Individual dental plans 
sold both on and off of the Marketplace 
will reimburse the same as the Arkansas 
Blue Cross PPP. 

Should you have any questions about the 
new health insurance exchanges or this 
amendment, please contact Linda Duelmer 
at 501-378-2195 or lkduelmer@arkbluecross. 
com, or Debbie Jines at 501-378-3296 or 
dgjines@arkbluecross.com. 
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